STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

Case No.: 15-0-15386

PROBATION

ORDER MODIFYING CONDITIONS OF

JAN 29 2018 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

FILED

٧Ŋ

In the Matter of

MICHAEL A. YOUNGE,

A Member of the State Bar, No. 170929.

On March 29, 2017, this court approved a Stipulation re Facts, Conclusions of Law, and Disposition, executed by the parties and submitted to the court. That stipulation included various conditions of probation.

The Supreme Court subsequently imposed the discipline stipulated to by the parties and recommended by this court, effective August 30, 2017.

On January 3, 2018, the parties filed a stipulation to modify the conditions of probation to eliminate the stated obligation of Respondent to comply with the conditions imposed in the underlying criminal matter. The basis for this request is the fact that there is no underlying criminal matter or resulting criminal probation.

Good cause appearing, the conditions of Respondent's probation is modified to eliminate the requirement that he comply with the "conditions of probation imposed in the underlying criminal matter."

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: January 29, 2018

DONALD F. MILES Judge of the State Bar Court



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on January 29, 2018, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER MODIFYING CONDITIONS OF PROBATION

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

MICHAEL A. YOUNGE MICHAEL A YOUNGE 180 N RIVERVIEW DR STE 210 ANAHEIM, CA 92808

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

ASAMI J. KISHIMIZU PINNEY, Enforcement, Los Angeles TERRIE GOLDADE, Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on January 29, 2018.

Mazie Yip Case Administrator State Bar Court